BGM121/BGM123 Blue Gecko Bluetooth ®
SiP Module Data Short
The BGM121/BGM123 Blue Gecko Bluetooth ® SiP Module family is targeted for appli-
cations where ultra-small size, reliable high performance RF, low-power consumption
and easy application development are key requirements.
At 6.5 x 6.5 x 1.4 mm the BGM121/BGM123 module fits applications where size is a con-
straint. BGM121/BGM123 also integrates a high performance, ultra robust antenna,
which requires minimal PCB, plastic and metal clearance. The total PCB area required

Feature List
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 0.82  |  1
2.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Protocol Stack Frequency
Band
Max TX
Power
(dBm)
Antenna Flash
(KB)
RAM
(KB)
GPIO Package
BGM123A256V1R1 Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +3 Built-in 256 32 30 1000 pcs
reel
BGM123A256V11 Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +3 Built-in 256 32 30 260 pcs
tray
BGM123N256V1R1 Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +3 RF pin 256 32 30 1000 pcs
reel
BGM123N256V11 Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +3 RF pin 256 32 30 260 pcs
tray
BGM121A256V1R1 Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +8 Built-in 256 32 30 1000 pcs
reel
BGM121A256V11 Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +8 Built-in 256 32 30 260 pcs
tray
BGM121N256V1R1 Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +8 RF pin 256 32 30 1000 pcs
reel
BGM121N256V11 Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +8 RF pin 256 32 30 260 pcs
tray
BGM123A256V2R Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +3 Built-in 256 32 30 1000 pcs
reel
BGM123A256V2 Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +3 Built-in 256 32 30 260 pcs
tray
BGM123N256V2R Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +3 RF pin 256 32 30 1000 pcs
reel
BGM123N256V2 Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +3 RF pin 256 32 30 260 pcs
tray
BGM121A256V2R Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +8 Built-in 256 32 30 1000 pcs
reel
BGM121A256V2 Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +8 Built-in 256 32 30 260 pcs
tray
BGM121N256V2R Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +8 RF pin 256 32 30 1000 pcs
reel
BGM121N256V2 Bluetooth Smart 2.4 GHz +8 RF pin 256 32 30 260 pcs
tray
SLWSTK6101C2
SLWRB4302A3
Note:
1. V1 is the Initial production / engineering sample version and is not certified. V2 is the Full production version and will be certified.
2. Blue Gecko Bluetooth Module Wireless Starter Kit (WSTK) with BGM121A256 radio board (SLWRB4302A) and BGM111A256
radio board (SLWRB4300A), expansion board and accessories.
3. BGM121A256 Radio Board
BGM121/BGM123 Blue Gecko Bluetooth ® SiP Module Data Short
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 0.82  |  2
Silicon Laboratories Inc.